ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director



Alameda County CC4580 Environmental Health Services 1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy., #250 Alameda CA 94502-6577 (510)567-6700 FAX(510)337-9335

May 22, 1996

Dear sir:

The attached "Notice of Reimbursement" is not a bill. It is required by our contract with the State Water Resources Control Board that we send this letter to all responsible parties involved in a leaking petroleum underground tank site. A responsible party may be the operator of the tank or the property owner. You fall into the following category:

The site is contaminated and the Alameda County Local Oversight Program will be overseeing the cleanup through to a closure of the case. This letter says that you will be billed for the time that our technical staff spends on your case after the work has been accomplished.

We will work with you to expedite the remediation of your site.

If you have any questions please call this office at 567-6700 and ask for the specialist noted in the accompanying notice.

Sincerely,

Thomas F. Peacock, Supervising HMS

Environmental Health Services

HEALTH CARE SERVICES







ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP). 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Certified Mail #P 368 729 336 11/01/96 STID# 1068

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

George Gasper Et Al C/o Vigo N. Smith 3939 Walnut Avenue #264 Carmichael, Ca 95608-2197

Marla Guensler Exxon Company Usa # 7-0236 P. O. Box 4032 Concord, Ca 94524

Exxon # 7-0236 6600 E 14th St Oakland, CA 94621 Responsible Party (RP) #1 Property Owner

Responsible Party (RP) #2

OPERATOR

SITE

Date First Reported 04/01/91

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

Source: F

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Section 25297.1 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB) not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above referenced underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties (RPs) must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the SWRCB.

A determination of a secondary RP status may be made if it is shown that one or more of the RP(s) is performing corrective action and it is clear that the party seeking secondary status did not in any way initiate or contribute to the actual discharge. If the primary RP fails to perform corrective action, then the secondary RP will be considered a primary RP. To request designation as a secondary RP, contact this office.

Reimburse Letter 11/01/96 StID# 1068 Page 2

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the SWRCB. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, Please fax your request to Roni Riley at the SWRCB at (916) 227-4349 telephone the SWRCB at (916) 227-4408.

Please contact Dale Klettke, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any further questions concerning this matter.

Gordon Coleman, Acting Chief Contract Project Director

Please Circle One

Add Gelete Change RP#3

Reason: ADDRESS CORRECTION

c: Lori Casias, SWRCB

1

Dale Klettke, Hazardous Materials Specialist

HEALTH CARE SERVICES





DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Certified Mail #P 368 729 337 11/01/96 STID# 1068

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP) 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

George Gasper Et Al C/o Vigo N. Smith 3939 Walnut Avenue #264 Carmichael, Ca 95608-2197

Marla Guensler Exxon Company Usa # 7-0236 P. O. Box 4032 Concord, Ca 94524

Exxon # 7-0236 6600 E 14th St Oakland, CA 94621 Responsible Party (RP) #1 Property Owner

Responsible Party (RP) #2

OPERATOR

SITE

Date First Reported 04/01/91

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

Source: F

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Section 25297.1 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB) not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above referenced underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties (RPs) must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the SWRCB.

A determination of a secondary RP status may be made if it is shown that one or more of the RP(s) is performing corrective action and it is clear that the party seeking secondary status did not in any way initiate or contribute to the actual discharge. If the primary RP fails to perform corrective action, then the secondary RP will be considered a primary RP. To request designation as a secondary RP, contact this office.

Report: ReImbRPB 9/95

Reimburse Letter 11/01/96 StID# 1068 Page 2

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the SWRCB. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, Please fax your request to Roni Riley at the SWRCB at (916) 227-4349 telephone the SWRCB at (916) 227-4408. Please contact Dale Klettke, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any further questions concerning this matter.

Gordon Coleman, Acting Chief Contract Project Director

Please Circle One

add Delete thange

Reason: ADDRESS CORRECTION

RP#3

c: Lori Casias, SWRCB

Dale Klettke, Hazardous Materials Specialist

P 366 729 337 STID 1068

US Postal Service

Receipt	for	Certif	ied	Mai

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

	Do not use for international forms of the real of the	sler <u>7-0236</u> 032
	Postage	\$
	Certified Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
1661	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
April	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address	
8	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
PS Form 3800, April 1995	Postmark or Date	

5. Signature (Addressee) 6. Signature (Agent)	this form so that we can or on the back if space see below the article number a was delivered and the date 4a. Art P : 4b. Se	ticle Number 368 729 336 Price Type pistered Insured	- Tha
PS Form 3811, December 1991 ***	e various de la constantina della constantina de	-	

HEALTH CARE SERVICES





DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Certified Mail #P 368 729 336 11/01/96 STID# 1068 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP) 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

George Gasper Et Al C/o Vigo N. Smith 3939 Walnut Avenue #264 Carmichael, Ca 95608-2197

Marla Guensler Exxon Company Usa # 7-0236 P. O. Box 4032 Concord, Ca 94524

Exxon # 7-0236 6600 E 14th St Oakland, CA 94621 Responsible Party (RP) #1
Property Owner

Responsible Party (RP) #2

OPERATOR .

SITE

Date First Reported 04/01/91

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

Source: F

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Section 25297.1 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB) not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above referenced underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties (RPs) must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the SWRCB.

A determination of a secondary RP status may be made if it is shown that one or more of the RP(s) is performing corrective action and it is clear that the party seeking secondary status did not in any way initiate or contribute to the actual discharge. If the primary RP fails to perform corrective action, then the secondary RP will be considered a primary RP. To request designation as a secondary RP, contact this office.

Reimburse Letter 11/01/96 StID# 1068 Page 2

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the SWRCB. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, Please fax your request to Roni Riley at the SWRCB at (916) 227-4349 telephone the SWRCB at (916) 227-4408. Please contact Dale Klettke, Hazardous Materials Specialist

at this office if you have any further questions concerning this matter.

Gordon Coleman, Acting Chief Contract Project Director

Please Circle One

Gelete Change RP#3

Reason: ADDRESS CORRECTION

c: Lori Casias, SWRCB

Dale Klettke, Hazardous Materials Specialist

SENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4a & b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so the return this card to you. Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back i does not permit. Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article "The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and inverse. Article Addressed to:	f space 1. Addressee's Address cle number of the date Consult postmaster for fee. 4a. Article Number
Marla Guensler Exxon Company USA #7-0236 SP.O. Box 4032 OConcord, CA 94524 STID 1068	P 368 729 337 4b. Service Type Registered Insured Cortified COD Express Mail XX Return Receipt for Merchandise 7. Date of Pelivery
5. Signature (Addressee) 6. Signature (Agent) PS Form 3811, December 1991 AU.S. GPO: 1993-1352-	8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)

c 3	Us Postal Service Receipt for Ce No Insurance Coverage Do not use for Internati Sent to George Gasp OrceVangoer N. S 39 Walnut A Post Office, State, & ZIP Carmicheal,	STID 1068 ertified Mail e Provided. onal Mail (See reverse) one Et a1
	Postage	\$
	Certified Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	
ro Ca	Restricted Delivery Fee	
ii 199	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
, Apr	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address	
3800	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
PS Form 3800 , April 1995	Postmark or Date	

HEALTH CARE SERVICES



DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director



State Water Resources Control Board Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

Certified Mail # P367 603 997

03/27/92 STID# 1068 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Hazardous Materials Division 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4320

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

William Wong Exxon Company Usa Po Box 4032 Concord C A 94524

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

George Gasper Et Al C/o Vigo N. Smith 1009 Blossom River Wy 347 San Jose C A 95123

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Exxon # 7-0236 6630 E. - 14th St. Oakland, CA 94621

SITE

Date First Reported 04/01/91

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground. storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing removal or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been indentified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Tom PEACOCK, Supervising Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

2000 coc/ Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Add: X Reason: New Case

Fold at line over top of envelope to the right of the return address.

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the rever card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will put to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) request 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's additional services.	se side. Failure to do this will prevent this rovide you the name of the person delivered services are available. Consult postmaster ted. dress. 2. Restricted Delivery
(Extra charge)	(Extra charge)
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number
George Gasper Et Al C/O Vigo N. Smith 1009 Blossom River Wy #347	Type of Service: Registered Insured Certified COD Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature - Address	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if
X	requested and fee paid)
6. Signature - Agent	1
x	
7. Date of Delivery	
PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212	-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

State Water Resources Control Board Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Hazardous Materials Division 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4320

March 23, 1992

Dear Sir:

The attached "Notice of Reimbursement" is not a bill. It is required by our contract with the State Water Resouces Control Board that we send this letter to all responsible parties involved in a leaking petroleum underground tank site. You fall into the following category:

You (or your contractor/consultant) deposited funds for us to use to oversee the tank removal followed by the cleanup. Your case has been transfered to the Alameda County Local Oversight Program. This will involve your being billed **after** after the work has been accomplished. It is directed to all responsible parties as the law requires all operators and owners to be notified.

We will continue to work with you to resolve the site remediation in progress.

If you still have any question please call this office at 271-4530 and ask for the specialist noted in the attached notice.

Sincerely,

Thomas F. Peacock, Supervising HMS

Hazardous Material Division

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board

Division of Clean Water Programs
UST Local Oversight Program
80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621

(510) 271-4530

Certified Mail # P 113 815 463

06/07/93 STID# 1068

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Marla Guensler Exxon Company Usa Po Box 4032 Concord C A 94524

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

George Gasper Et Al C/o Vigo N. Smith 3939 Walnut Ave.#264 Carmichael,c A 95608-2197

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Exxon # 7-0236 6630 E. - 14th St. Oakland, CA 94621

SITE

Date First Reported 04/01/91

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Tom PEACOCK, Supervising Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Update : X Reason: New address RP #2

SENDER:	ት ነ	
Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4a & b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form return this card to you. Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the b	ack if space 1. Addressee's Address	
3. Article Addressed to:	4a. Article Number	_
Marla Guensler EXXon Company USA P.O. Box 4032 Concord, CA 94524	P 113 815 463 4b. Service Type □ Registered □ Insured □ Certified □ COD	Return
STID# 1068 5. Signature (Addressee)	7. Date of Delivery JUN 1 1993	Ou for using
3. Signature (ASB)	Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)	Thank yo

P 113 815 463

Receipt for Certified Mail No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail (See Reverse)

(See Reverse)	
Sent to	
Street and No	
P.O., State and ZIP Code	
Postage	\$
Certified Fee	
Special Delivery Fee	
Restricted Delivery Fee	
Return Receipt Showing o Whom & Date Delivered	
Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address	
OTAL Postage Fees	\$
ostmark or Date	

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Hazardous Materials Division 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4320

Certified Mail # P 113 815 171 10/06/92 STID# 1068

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Marla Guensler Exxon Company Usa Po Box 4032 Concord C A 94524

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Mmm Properties 10 Crest Rd. San Anselmo, Ca 94960 Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Exxon # 7-0236 6630 E. - 14th St. Oakland, CA 94621

SITE

Date First Reported 04/01/91

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing removal or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been indentified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Tom PEACOCK, Supervising Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Add: X Reason: New RP

SENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4a & b. Punt your name and address on the	l also wish to receive the
Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so return this card to you. Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the bad does not permit. Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the tone of the mail provide you the signature of the tone of the control of the con	that we can fee): ck if space 1. Addressee's Addresse
3. Article Addressed to:	orson delivered 2. Li Restricted Delivery
MVM Properties (TP) #1068	P 113 815 171
10 Crest Rd. San Anselmo, CA 94960	4b. Service Type Registered Insured KCertified ICOD
5. Signature (Addressee)	ZACERTITIEN COD Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise 7. Date of Delivery
6. Signature (Agent)	8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)
PS Form 3811 , November 1990 *US @PO +001	
//	DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

P 113 815 171

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided
Do not use for International Mail
(See Reverse)

MVM Propert Street and No 10 Crest Re	
San Anselmo	
Postage	\$
Certified Fee	
Special Delivery Fee	
Restricted Delivery Fec	
Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressec's Address	
TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
Postrnark o: Date	

HEALTH CARE SERVICES



DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

State Water Resources Control Board Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

Certified Mail # P367 603 997

03/27/92 STID# 1068 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Hazardous Materials Division 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4320

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

William Wong Exxon Company Usa Po Box 4032 Concord C A 94524

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

George Gasper Et Al C/o Vigo N. Smith 1009 Blossom River Wy 347 San Jose C A 95123

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Exxon # 7-0236 6630 E. - 14th St. Oakland, CA 94621

SITE

Date First Reported 04/01/91

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing removal or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been indentified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Tom PEACOCK, Supervising Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Add: X Reason: New Case

P 367 603 997

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL.

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

Sent to George Gasper Et Al Sreband NBlossom River WY #347 P.O. State and ZIP Code San Jose CA 95123 Postage Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered PS Form 3800, June 1985 Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery TOTAL Postage and Fees Postmark or Date

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Hazardous Materials Division 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4320

Certified Mail # P 113 815 169

10/06/92 STID# 1068

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Marla Guensler Exxon Company Usa Po Box 4032 Concord C A 94524

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

MWM DK Mmm Properties 10 Crest Rd. San Anselmo, Ca 94960

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Exxon # 7-0236 6630 E. - 14th St. Oakland, CA 94621

SITE

Date First Reported 04/01/91

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing removal or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been indentified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Tom PEACOCK, Supervising Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Add: X Reason: New RP

SENDER: • Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.	I also wish to receive the
• Complete items 3, and 4a & b.	
 Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so t return this card to you. 	following services (for an extra
 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back does not permit. 	if space 1. Addressee's Address
 Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the a The Return Receipt Fee will provide you the signature of the per 	ticle number. 2. Restricted Delivery
to and the date of delivery.	Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to:	4a. Article Number
(TP) #1068	P 113 815 169
Exxon Company USA	4b. Service Type
Attn: Marla Guensler	☐ Registered ☐ Insured
P.O. Box 4032	☑ Certified ☐ COD
Concord, CA 94524	☐ Express Mail ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise
Concord, CA 94524 630 Eluga St. 5. Signature (Addressee)	7. Date of Delivery OCT 1 \$ 1992
5. Signature (Addressee)	Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)
6. Signature Agenty	-
Kalelina	
PS Form 3811, N ovember 1990 : ★U.S. GPO: 1991 = 28	7.066 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

P 113 815 169



S

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided
Do not use for International Mail

(TP) #1068 (See Reverse) Marla Guensler Street and No P.O. Box 4032 P.O., State and ZIP Code Concord, CA 94524 Postage \$ Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered Form 3800, June 1991 Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address FOTAL Postage & Fees \$ Postmark or Date

HEALTH CARE SERVICES



DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

State Water Resources Control Board Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

Certified Mail #

P 367 603 996

03/27/92 STID# 1068 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Hazardous Materials Division 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4320

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

William Wong Exxon Company Usa Po Box 4032 Concord C A 94524

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

George Gasper Et Al C/o Vigo N. Smith 1009 Blossom River Wy 347 San Jose C A 95123

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Exxon # 7-0236 6630 E. - 14th St. Oakland, CA 94621

SITE

Date First Reported 04/01/91

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing removal or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been indentified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Tom PEACOCK, Supervising Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Add: X Reason: New Case

services are desired, and complete items rse side. Failure to do this will prevent this provide you the name of the person delivered g services are available. Consult postmaster sted. idress. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)
4. Article Number Type of Service:
Registered Insured COD Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)

P 367 603 996

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

| |

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

Sent to William Wong

Street apt No. Box 4032

P.O. State and ZIP Code
Concord CA 94524

Postage S

Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivery
Return Receipt showing to whom. Date, and Address of Delivery

TOTAL Postage and Fees
S
Postmark or Date